ALECTION	IT OF OC: 101= 1			1. CONTRACT ID CO	DDE PAGE OF PAGES	
		TION/MODIFICATION			1 3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICA	TION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
		See 16C	06RL14383.004			
6. ISSUED BY		DDE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	er than Item 6)	CODE	
U.S. Department of Energy			Same as item 6.			
Richland Opera						
P. O. Box 550, I						
Richland, WA						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	: CONTRACTOR (No. Stree	t, county, State and ZIP: Code)		(4) 9A. AMEND	DMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
AdvanceMed Co	orp					
Computer Scien				9B. DATED	(SEE ITEM 11)	
15245 Shady Gr	ove Road					
Rockville, MD	20850		10A. MODI	FICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO		
ATTN: T	homas Marcinko		DF-	AC06-04RL14383		
ATTIN. THOMAS WATCHING					D (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	CODE FACILITY CODE				6/2004	
	44 7140 175					
	11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES 1	TO AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATION	NS	
The above numbered	d solicitation is amended	as set forth in Item 14. The	hour and date specified for recei	nt of Offers	extended, is not extended.	
			specified in the solicitation or as			
					ne rollowing methods: n each copy of the offer submitted	
or (c) By separate letter	or telegram which inclu	des a reference to the solic	itation and amendment numbers	EALLIDE OF VOI	ID ACKNOWLED CMENT TO DE	
RECEIVED AT THE PLA	CE DESIGNATED FOR	THE RECEIPT OF OFFER	RS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND	DATA SPECIFIED A	MAN DECLIET IN DETECTION OF	
telegram or letter makes r	eference to the solicitation	ou desire to change an off on and this amendment, and	er already submitted, such char is received prior to the opening h	ige may be made by	telegram or letter, provided each	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APP			to received prior to the opening in	our and data specified	J.	
See attached detai		•				
See attached detai		ADDI IEO ONI VITO N	IODIEIO I E IODIE			
	IS. ITIS ITEM.	APPLIES UNLY TO M	ODIFICATIONS OF CON	TRACTS/ORDE	RS,	
(4) A. THIS CHANGE O	TI WOULTE	STHE CONTRACT/C	RDER NO. AS DESCRIB	ED IN ITEM 14.		
(4) A. THIS CHANGE O	NDEN IS ISSUED PURSUA	NT TO: (Specify authority) THE	CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14	ARE MADE IN THE CON	TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUM	BERED CONTRACT/ORDE	R IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT T	HE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (su	ch as changes in paying	office, appropriation date, etc.) SET	
A FORTH INTIEM	14, PURSUANT TO THE AU	THORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).				
C. THIS SUPPLEME	NIAL AGREEMENT IS ENT	ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AU	THORITY OF:			
D. OTHER Specify ty	pe of modification and author	ritv)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		··· <b>···</b>				
E. IMPORTANT: C	ontractor ⊠ is not,	is required to sign	this document and return	copies to the	e issuing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN	DMENT/MODIFICATION (C	rganized by UCF section heading	s, including solicitation/contract subjec	t matter where feasible )		
			IAL PLAN NO. 20	,		
The purpose of this t	nodification is to obl		ant of funds obligated in Clar	uso D 2 DEAD 07	0.5333.4.011; 4: 0	
Funds, is hereby incr	eased by \$413,457 f	rom \$21 403 399 58 to \$	621,816,856.58. Funds must	use B.2, DEAR 9/	0.5232-4, Obligation of	
reporting entity, exce	ept for work perform	ed for other DOE entities	s, federal entities, and non-fe	de controlled by prideral entities, which	ch must be controlled by	
individual work orde	r. Replacement Page	B-2 is attached.	,	derar chilities, while	in must be controlled by	
Event of provided bessite all to						
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF	SIGNER (Type or print)	ocument referenced in Item 9A or	10A, as heretofore changed, remains			
or a real and real or	CICITER (Type of print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C	CONTRACTING OFFICE	ER (Type or print)	
			Jan Osso			
ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFE	ROR	15C. DATE SIGNE	D 16B. UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
				<u>)</u> .		
			De Car	MIR	10 20 20	
(Signature of per	rson authorized to sign)		BY (Signature of C	Contracting Officer)		
ISN 7540-01-152-8070			( ) (5.5)	2-11-		

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105 Computer Generated STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

## B.1 Occupational Medical Services

- a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy's Hanford Site. The Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services (except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work set forth in Section C, *Statement of Work*. The scope of work under this contract is comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with the terms of this contract.
- b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and measurement criteria) and the related incentives, will be established annually (or at such other intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

## B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

- a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$21,816,856.58. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.
- b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount. Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall be subject to the availability of:
  - 1. collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Contract Modification Number: A024 Rpt Entity: RL Richland Operations Office 2:25:32PM Financial Plan Number: 20 11/22/2005

Fiscal Year: 2006 Fiscal Month: 02

## Financial Plan Report - Detail

Site: RL

Page 1 of 1

Report: RFP0001

3	
4	į
1	
1	
3	į
7	
-	\$
3	7
	•
6	ĉ
7	ì
1	
٥	

Ģ
<b>=</b>
≝
=
¥
-
2
ŭ
بے
2
ž
Œ
dva
3
•
$\mathbf{z}$
8
4
٦
Ħ